

2025CPT.03.01.20101, 2025CPT.03.01.20102, 3C.010105

TIP NO

42.150 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING
VARIOUS ROUTES IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		139,500.00	117,000.00		155,000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	877 CY	40.00	35,080.00	28.20	24,731.40	30.39	26,652.03
0003	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		3,350.00	3,365.00		4,948.57	
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	1,056 TON	87.00	91,872.00	55.65	58,766.40	145.87	154,038.72
0005	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	14.38 SMI	2,750.00	39,545.00	2,650.00	38,107.00	6,617.83	95,164.40
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	87,807 SY	1.75	153,662.25	2.22	194,931.54	2.62	230,054.34
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,651 SY	12.00	31,812.00	7.65	20,280.15	8.13	21,552.63
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,311 TON	115.00	265,765.00	102.75	237,455.25	120.50	278,475.50
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	14,106 TON	78.00	1,100,268.00	83.90	1,183,493.40	87.00	1,227,222.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	55 TON	115.00	6,325.00	94.35	5,189.25	195.00	10,725.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,080 TON	500.00	540,000.00	600.00	648,000.00	415.00	448,200.00
0012	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,142 TON	95.00	108,490.00	163.50	186,717.00	170.00	194,140.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,210.00	3,630.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	14 EA	500.00	7,000.00	1,130.00	15,820.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	448 SF	7.00	3,136.00	7.10	3,180.80	6.55	2,934.40
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		127,397.76	50,000.00		101,339.00	
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	143,717 LF	0.57	81,918.69	0.57	81,918.69	0.57	81,918.69
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	224 LF	2.00	448.00	2.00	448.00	2.00	448.00
0019	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	60 LF	18.00	1,080.00	18.00	1,080.00	18.00	1,080.00
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	18 EA	120.00	2,160.00	120.00	2,160.00	120.00	2,160.00
0021	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	474 EA	9.95	4,716.30	9.95	4,716.30	9.95	4,716.30
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	752 LF	1.75	1,316.00	4.00	3,008.00	5.00	3,760.00
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	194 TON	50.00	9,700.00	85.00	16,490.00	26.00	5,044.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	194 TON	50.00	9,700.00	84.00	16,296.00	26.00	5,044.00
0025	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	7.4 ACR	750.00	5,550.00	1,750.00	12,950.00	1.00	7.40
0026	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	377 LB	1.00	377.00	1.00	377.00	0.01	3.77
0027	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.94 TON	600.00	1,164.00	600.00	1,164.00	10.00	19.40
0028	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	110 SY	2.50	275.00	2.50	275.00	4.00	440.00
0029	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	377 LF	3.50	1,319.50	3.50	1,319.50	1.00	377.00
0030	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	150 LF	10.00	1,500.00	16.00	2,400.00	12.00	1,800.00
0031	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.28 ACR	2,750.00	20,020.00	3,750.00	27,300.00	2,750.00	20,020.00
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	377 LB	1.00	377.00	1.00	377.00	1.00	377.00
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1.89 TON	350.00	661.50	600.00	1,134.00	100.00	189.00
0034	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	21 EA	1.00	21.00	50.00	1,050.00	500.00	10,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,797,007.00	TOTAL	2,965,130.68	TOTAL	3,105,351.15
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,797,007.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,965,130.68	SUB-TOTAL	3,105,351.15

2025CPT.03.01.20101, 2025CPT.03.01.20102, 3C.010105

TIP NO

42.150 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING
VARIOUS ROUTES IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			160,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	877	CY	31.00	27,187.00
0003	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum			9,500.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	1,056	TON	78.00	82,368.00
0005	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	14.38	SMI	3,500.00	50,330.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	87,807	SY	3.25	285,372.75
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,651	SY	14.00	37,114.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,311	TON	109.00	251,899.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	14,106	TON	79.50	1,121,427.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	55	TON	160.00	8,800.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,080	TON	571.00	616,680.00
0012	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,142	TON	200.00	228,400.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	14	EA	500.00	7,000.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	448	SF	6.55	2,934.40
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			150,000.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4'90	143,717	LF	0.57	81,918.69
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8'90 MILS	224	LF	2.00	448.00
0019	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	60	LF	18.00	1,080.00
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	18	EA	120.00	2,160.00
0021	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	474	EA	9.95	4,716.30
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	752	LF	3.50	2,632.00
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	194	TON	80.00	15,520.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	194	TON	74.00	14,356.00
0025	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	7.4	ACR	750.00	5,550.00
0026	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	377	LB	3.50	1,319.50
0027	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.94	TON	1,200.00	2,328.00
0028	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	110	SY	2.00	220.00
0029	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	377	LF	3.50	1,319.50
0030	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	150	LF	12.00	1,800.00
0031	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.28	ACR	2,500.00	18,200.00
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	377	LB	7.00	2,639.00
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1.89	TON	1,200.00	2,268.00
0034	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	21	EA	500.00	10,500.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	3,209,487.14
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	3,209,487.14


2025CPT.03.01.20101, 2025CPT.03.01.20102, 3C.010105

TIP NO

42.150 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING
VARIOUS ROUTES IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	2,797,007.00
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2	2,965,130.68
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	3,105,351.15
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	4	3,209,487.14

DocuSigned by:

 02B404268BC84C2...

12/20/2024